m: Rebecca Neves rneves@cityofplacerville.org

Fwd: City road Maintemnce

July 27, 2016 at 12:28 PM America/Los_Angeles

o: Katy Webster kwebster@cityofplacervilie.org, Mark Ivani mivani@cityofplacerville.org,
Celeste Wilson cwilson@cityofpiacerville.org, Phil Boydstun pboydstun@cityofplacerville.org, Bret Stone
bstone@cityofplacervilie.org

Hi there,

As City staff, we are allowed to educate the public on the state of our infrastructure and roads.
However, outright promotion of Measure L is unfortunately not allowed. We all hear the complaints
and valid frustrations. Below was a response | sent and wanted to share with all of you because
maybe it will come in handy when a need arises to explain with a member of the public where we
are and how we got here.

Thanks and have a great day!

Rebecca Neves, P.E., QSD/P
City Engineer

City of Placerville

3101 Center Street
Placerville, CA 95667

Ph: 530.642.5250

Fax: 530.642.5568

Email: rneves@cityofplacerville.org



